Docket No.: 84808-202 RWD FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please ... the attached original documents or copy thereof. 7 28 00 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Edmond E. Boulet** Name: Boulet Brothers Concrete Ltd. Internal Address: P. O. Box 358, Somerset, Manitoba, Canada R0G 2L0 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🏻 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: same as above ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: \_\_\_\_\_ State: \_\_\_ ZIP: □ Other Execution Date: July 24, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes 

No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  $m{\gamma}$ If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 24, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Murray E. Thrift 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Ade & Company ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 1700-360 Main Street, Winnipeg, Manitoba, ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Canada R3C 3Z3 Street Address: same as above 8. Deposit account number: 01-0310 City: 08/23/2000 MTHAI1 00000164 09628142 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 DP 01 FC:581 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 26, 2000 Adrian D. Battison Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen

REEL: 011013 FRAME: 0157

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, EDMOND E. BOULET, whose full post office address is P. O. Box 358, Somerset, Manitoba, Canada, ROG 2L0, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged do hereby sell and assign to BOULET BROTHERS CONCRETE LTD., whose full post office address is P.O. Box 358, Somerset, Manitoba, Canada, R0G 2L0, all my interest in the United States in and to my invention relating to "WING ACCESSORY FOR USE ON THE BUCKET OF A LOADER", as fully described and claimed in my application for a patent for such invention, the Declaration for which was signed on this day of fulty , 2000 and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

This 24 th day of firsty, 2000.

**RECORDED: 07/28/2000** 

Elmend & Brelet

REEL: 011013 FRAME: 0158